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EFFECTIVE JUNE 16,

410-539-5000
TTY 410-539-3497 Maryland

mta.maryland.gov

YOUR RIDE IS HERE. e
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WEEKDAYS

600A 608 615 624
615A 623 630 639
630A 638 645 654
645A 653 700 710
700A 709 717 727
715A 724 732 742
730A 739 747 757
745A 754 802 812
800A 809 817 827
815A 824 832 842
830A 839 846 856
230P 239 246 255
245 P 254 301 310
300P 309 316 325
315P 324 331 340
330P 339 346 355
345P 354 401 411
400 P 409 416 426
415 P 424 431 441
430P 439 447 457
445 P 454 502 512
500 P 509 517 527

628
643
658
714
731
746
801
816
831
846
900

259
314
329
344
359
415
430
445
501
516
531

Como utilizar los horarios de la MTA

1. Elegir el dia correcto de la semana y el destino.

2. Puede ser que no aparezcan todas las paradas en el horario o el
mapa.

3. Elegir la ubicacion méas cerca de su punto de abordaje y leer hacia
abajo para encontrar las horas de parada de un bus o un tren en
ese lugar.

4. Los destinos aparecen a la derecha de su punto de partida.

5. Todos los horarios son aproximados.

6. Los buses solo pararan en las paradas de bus designadas con una
sefial de parada de bus de la MTA.

7. Los puntos de transferencia se encuentran listados en el mapa.

Pautas de viaje
1. Se requiere tener la tarifa exacta en los buses. Las cajas que
emiten los boletos no devuelven cambio. Las cajas que emiten los
boletos y las maquinas de venta de boletos (TVM por sus siglas en
inglés) aceptan monedas, billetes, pases diarios, semanales y
mensuales y las tarjetas CharmCard® y SmarTrip®. Las TVM
también aceptan Visa, Master Card, Discover y American Express.
2. Pueden viajar gratis hasta dos nifilos de menos de 6 afos de edad
cuando estan acompafados por un pasajero que ha pagado una
tarifa completa.
3. Elegibilidad para Tarifa Reducida en el servicio de transito de la

MTA.

Las personas de 65 afios de edad o mayores deberan mostrar uno

de los siguientes documentos:

® Una tarjeta valida de senior de la MTA con foto (ya no se emite).

e Cualquier identificacion con foto emitida por el gobierno que
muestre la fecha de nacimiento.

e Una tarjeta de Medicare y cualquier identificacion con foto
emitida por el gobierno.

Las personas con discapacidades deberan mostrar uno de los

siguientes documentos:

e Una tarjeta de identificacion de discapacidad valida de la MTA
con foto.

e Una tarjeta de identificacion valida de discapacidad emitida por
otra agencia de transito y cualquier identificacion con foto
emitida por el gobierno.

e Una tarjeta de Medicare y cualquier identificacion con foto
emitida por el gobierno.

Informacién de la MTA
Centro de Comunicacion de Informacion de Transito
Los agentes estan disponibles de lunes - viernes, 6:00 am - 7:00 pm.
Se encuentra disponible informacién automatizada en cualquier
momento, 24 horas al dia/7 dias a la semana.
Autobuses locales, tren (subterrdneo), tranvia electrico, Autobus

Interurbano y Servicios de Tren MARC . ....... 410-539-5000
Gratis .. 866-743-3682
TTY . ... 410-539-3497
Linea para comentarios .................. 410-333-2354
Tren MARC . ... 800-325-7245
CharmCard® . ..... ... i 888-762-7874
www.mtacharmcard.com
Articulos perdidos .. ...... .. i 410-333-2387
Policia de la MTA (24 horas . ..............
al dia/7 diasa lasemana) ................ 410-454-7720
Servicio de Movilidad . ........... ... .. ... 410-764-8181
Certificacion de Tarifa Reducida ............ 410-767-3441
Programa de Transporte
GarantizadoalaCasa.............covvun 800-745-7433

Este programa gratis le llevard a su casa en caso de una emergencia
personal o de sobretiempo no anticipado en el trabajo. Requiere registrarse.
www.commuterconnections.org.

Este documento se encuentra disponible en un formate alternativo o
traducido segn solicitud.

Por favor, comuniquese con MTA Office of Customer and Community
Relations ® 410-767-3999 e 866-743-3682 © TTY 410-539-3497.
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634 642 658 704
649 657 713 719
704 713 730 736
720 729 746 752
737 746 803 809
752 801 818 824
807 816 833 839
822 831 848 854
837 846 903 909
852 901 918 924
906 915 932 938
305 314 331 337
320 329 346 352
335 344 401 407
350 359 416 422
405 414 431 437
421 430 447 453
436 445 502 508
451 500 517 523
507 516 533 539
522 531 548 554
537 546 603 609

How to Use MTA Timetables
1. Select correct day of the week and destination.
2. All stops may not be shown in the timetable or on the map.
Select the location closest to your boarding point and then read
down to find the times a bus or a train will stop at that location.
Destinations are shown to the right of your starting point.
All times are approximate.
Buses will only stop at bus stops designated with an MTA bus stop sign.
Transfer points are listed on the map.
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Travel Tips

1. Exact fare is required on buses. Fareboxes do not give change.
Fareboxes and ticket vending machines (TVM) accept coins, bills,
Day, Weekly, and Monthly Passes, and CharmCard® and SmarTrip®
cards. TVMs also accept Visa, Master Card, Discover, and American
Express.

2. Two Children under 6 years of age may ride free when accompanied
by a full fare paying passenger.

3. Reduced Fare Eligibility on MTA transit services.
Senior citizens (age 65+) must show one of the following:
e A valid MTA Senior photo ID card (no longer issued).
e Any valid government issued photo ID showing date of birth.
e A Medicare card and any valid government issued photo ID.
Persons with disabilities must show one of the following:
e A valid MTA Disability photo ID card.
e A valid disability ID from another transit agency and any valid

government issued photo ID.

® A Medicare card and any valid government issued photo ID.

MTA Information
Transit Information Contact Center
Agents are available Monday - Friday, 6 am-7 pm.
Automated Information is available anytime, 24/7.
Local Bus, Metro Subway, Light Rail, Commuter Bus,
and MARC Train Services . .............. 410-539-5000
Toll-free .. 866-743-3682
TTY .. 410-539-3497

CommentLline ......... ... ..., 410-333-2354
MARCTrain . ...t 800-325-7245
CharmCard® . ......... ..., 888-762-7874
www.mtacharmcard.com

Lost & Found ............ ... ... ..., 410-333-2387
MTA Police (24/7) + oo 410-454-7720
Mobility Service . .. ... . 410-764-8181
Reduced Fare Certification . ............. 410-767-3441
Guaranteed Ride Home Program .......... 800-745-7433

This free program gets you home in the event of a personal emergency or an
unscheduled overtime. Registration required. www.commuterconnections.org

This document is available in an alternate format or translated upon
request. Please contact MTA Office of Customer and Community Relations.
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MTA Office of Customer and Community Relations

410-767-3999 ® 866-743-3682 ® TTY 410-539-3497
Maryland Transit Administration ® 6 St. Paul Street e Baltimore, MD 21202
www.mta.maryland.com
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500A 506 514
514A 520 528
529A 535 543
552A 558 606
605A 611 619
620A 626 634
635A 641 649
650A 656 704
705A 712 720
720A 727 735
735A 742 750
750A 757 805
805A 812 820
820A 827 835
835A 842 850
235P 241 248
250P 256 303
305P 311 318
320P 326 333
335P 341 348
350P 356 403
405P 411 418
420P 426 433
435P 441 448
450P 456 503

505P 511 518

523
537
552
615
628
643
658
713
729
744
759
814
829
844
859

256
312
327
342
357
412
427
442
457
512
527

The No. 46 line is a limited stop service.
Stops will be made only at the locations listed below:

Eastbound

Paradise Loop

Frederick Ave + North Bend Rd

Beechfield Ave & Frederick Rd

Beechfield Ave & Thornfield Ave

Yale Ave & Eldone Rd

Frederick Ave & Augusta PARADISE AVENUE
Frederick Ave & Hilton CEDONIA
Frederick Ave & Catherine St

Pratt & Pulaski Timepoint _LEGEND:

Pratt & Mount ;-46 LINE

Pratt St & Arlington Ave Full Time T ’

Baltimore St & Paca St Peal Only Connecting Bus Routes

First Mariner Arena o e o E)m o= = Mitro Subay

Baltimore St & Charles St ® Light Rail Line

Gay & Lexington e DL Ppen quickbus Service A

Ensor & Forrest
Monument St & Caroline
Monument St & Broadway @i Recreational Treil
Monument St & Washington
Patterson Park & Chase
Preston & Lakewood

Edison Hwy. & Federal St.
Sinclair La & Erdman Ave
Sinclair Ln & Dudley Ave
Sinclair Ln & Bowleys
Sinclair & Moravia

Sinclair Ln & Frankford
Sinclair Ln & Cedgate Rd
Cedonia Ave & Radecke Ave
Cedonia & Whitby

Cedonia Loop

MARC () MARC Train Service to/from Washington DC
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Westbound

Cedonia Loop
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Cedonia Ave & Whitby

Cedonia Ave & Radecke Ave

Sinclair Ln & Cedgate Rd )

Sinclair Ln & Frankford 2 b 9 e

Sinclair Ln & Moravia Rd 3 é 2 ¥ s e @
Sinclair Ln & Bowleys 5 8 2 ; J"-:E‘—
Sinclair Ln & Dudley Ave - q—-o o ——— 5492 QEPRATF &
Sinclair La & Erdman Ave % & 2 £ 9 - R

Edison Hwy & Federal 2 PARADISE %"eﬂ g § 5 \ & [ =7
Preston & Lakewood g AVENUE RNy & 3 : E et

Patterson Park & Chase . 26N Qper < : ° Shii,:lmz

Madison St & Washington &M \ Center

Madison St & Broadway N % )

Madison St & Caroline Uy

Hillen & Colvin St
Guilford Ave & Saratoga
Lombard St & Calvert

Bus Connections available in

Downtown Baltimore to: ADDITIONAL SERVICE BETWEEN

OO PARADISE AVENUE
Lombard St & Charles St DO DDDD AND DOWNTOWN
Lombard St & Howard St DDDDDD AVAILABLE VIA BUS ROUTES

Lombard St & Greene St
Lombard St & Carrollton
Lombard St & Mount
Frederick & Pulaski
Frederick Ave & Catherine St
Frederick & Hilton
Frederick & Augusta

Yale Ave & Eldone Rd
Thornfield & Beechfield
Frederick Ave & Tremont Rd
Frederick & North Bend
Paradise Loop
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WEEKDAYS

529 535 542 550 558
543 549 556 604 612
558 604 611 619 627
621 627 634 642 650
634 640 647 655 703
649 655 702 710 718
704 710 717 725 733
719 725 732 740 748
735 742 749 757 805
750 757 804 812 820
805 812 820 828 836
820 827 835 843 851
835 842 850 858 906
850 857 905 913 921
905 912 920 928 936
302 309 316 324 333
318 325 332 340 349
333 340 348 356 405
348 355 403 411 420
403 410 418 426 435
418 425 433 442 451
433 440 448 457 506
448 455 503 512 521
503 510 518 527 536
518 525 533 542 551
533 540 548 557 606
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ADDITIONAL SERVICE BETWEEN
PARADISE AVENUE
AND DOWNTOWN
AVAILABLE VIA BUS ROUTES



